
6 Joy 

Assistant Year Head: Ms Farizah Binte Hamdan (email: farizah_hamdan@schools.gov.sg) 

Subject Teachers Name Email address 

English  Ms Rasyidah Binte Mohamed Idrus Z rasyidah_mohamed_idrus_z@schools.gov.sg 

Mathematics 

Mrs Charlotte Mok (Group 1)  
 
Mdm Marhainie Binte Kamarudin (Group 2)  
 
Mrs Raihana Beevi Binte Mohamed Yunoos 
(Group 3) 

wee_jee_chen_charlotte@schools.gov.sg 
 
marhainie_kamarudin@schools.gov.sg 
 
raihana_beevi_mohd_yunoos@schools.gov.sg 
 

Science 
Mdm Tng Shoo Ling 
 
Mr Ong Wee Leong (pullout) 

tng_shoo_ling@schools.gov.sg 
 
ong_wee_leong@schools.gov.sg 

Other Subject 
teachers Name Email address 

Social Studies Mrs Raihana Beevi Binte Mohamed Yunoos raihana_beevi_mohd_yunoos@schools.gov.sg 
PE Mr Aw Si Kuan aw_si_kuan@schools.gov.sg 
Art  Mdm Anwara Khatun d/o Moklis Khan anwara_khatun_moklis_khan@schools.gov.sg 
Music Ms Long Peizhen long_peizhen@schools.gov.sg 
CCE English  Mrs Sunita Singh sunita_singh@schools.gov.sg 
 
Mother Tongue and 
CCE teachers Mother Tongue and CCE Teachers Email address 

Mother Tongue 
teachers will inform 
your child who is her 
MT teacher. 

Mdm Ang Chuay Yen (HCL) P6HCL 
 

ang_chuay_yen@schools.gov.sg 
 

Ms Choo Poh Ying P6CL 
 

choo_poh_ying@schools.gov.sg 
 

Mdm Chiong Sin Ee Cindy P6 CL 
 

chiong_sin_ee_cindy@schools.gov.sg 
 

Ms Wu Tzu Yi P6CL wu_tzu_yi@schools.gov.sg 
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Mdm Norah Bte Nordin (HML) P6ML  
 

norah_nordin@schools.gov.sg 
 

Mdm Wan Alfida Suleiman P6ML 
 

wan_alfida_suleiman@schools.gov.sg 
 

Ms Chen Hsiang Yin (P6FCL) chen_hsiang_yin@schools.gov.sg 
 

Mr Appathurai Mahadevan P6TL 
 

appathurai_mahadevan@schools.gov.sg 
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